

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 529-2022 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:5/19/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:6/6/2022Final action:6/6/2022

Enactment date: 6/6/2022 Enactment #:

Effective date: 6/13/2022

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to enter into one or more

agreements with various colleges, universities, or other entities that provide training and instruction for veterinary, veterinary technician, or other professions relating to animal care for the City to provide internships or externships to students in exchange for their services at no cost to the City, for the Division of Animal Care and Control, Department of Public Safety, for a period not to exceed one year, with two options to renew not to exceed one year each, exercisable by the Director of Public Safety.

Sponsors: Michael Polensek, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, ANIMAL CARE AND CONTROL DIVISION, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, SAFETY

DEPARTMENT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 529-2022-K w university or schools for animal care in exchange for internships, 2. 529-2022 Exec.

Summary -Auth Agreements w Educational Institutions for Intern-Extern Programs for Students w Div

of ACC

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
6/6/2022	1	City Council	approved	Pass	
5/23/2022	1	City Council	read and referred to administ	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to enter into one or more agreements with various colleges, universities, or other entities that provide training and instruction for veterinary, veterinary technician, or other professions relating to animal care for the City to provide internships or externships to students in exchange for their services at no cost to the City, for the Division of Animal Care and Control, Department of Public Safety, for a period not to exceed one year, with two options to renew not to exceed one year each, exercisable by the Director of Public Safety.